


H. NEW BUSINESS
a. Building Fund Campaign Logo (information, discussion, possible action)
b. Election of Special Districts Representative to Redevelopment Oversight
Board (information, discussion, possible action

[. REPORTS (CONTINUED)
Literacy Services
Public Services
Volunteer Coordinator’s Report
District Director’s Report
Board Committees
i. Finance
ii. Human Resources
iii. Strategic Plan Teams
1. Visioning/Strategic Plan
Fundraising/Grants
Volunteerism
Community Connections
Publicity/Public Relations
Adult Programs
Facilities
Technology

o po o

NG R WD

J. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

K. UPCOMING MEETING DATES
June 26, 2018

L. ADJOURNMENT

In compliance with the Ralph M. Brown Act and the Americans with Disabilities Act, if
you need a disability-related modification, accommodation, or other special assistance fo
participate in this meeting, please contact Ned Branch, District Director of the
Blanchard/Santa Paula Community Library, at 805-525-3615 x102. Notification 48
hours before the meeting will enable reasonable arrangements to be made.



REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 22,2018
D. CONSENT CALENDAR

l.

Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of April 24, 2018.

MOVED

SECONDED

YES

NO

ABSTAIN

ABSENT

Coughlin

Hicks

Nasalroad

Phillips

Spink



















REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 22, 2018
E(a) .REPORTS: FINANCIAL REPORTS

1.

Receive and file April 2018 financial reports

MOVED

SECONDED

YES

NO

ABSTAIN

ABSENT

Coughlin

Hicks

Nasalroad

Phillips

Spink
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BLANCHARD COMMUNITY LIBRARY
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

and Supplementary Schedules

April 30, 2018
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BLANCHARD COMMUNITY LIBRARY
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Accountant's Compilation Report
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance

Comparative Statement of Revenue and Expense

Supplementary Schedules
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BLANCHARD COMMUNITY LIBRARY

STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

April 30, 2018
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

CASH $1,382,197
RESTRICTED CASH 293,878
PREPAID EXPENSES 2,617

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,678,692
FIXED ASSETS NET OF

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 570,196
TOTAL ASSETS 2,248,888

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $2,049
ACCRUED PAYROLL EXPENSE 30,893

TOTAL LIABILITIES $32,942

FUND BALANCES
GENERAL FUND 1,351,872
FIXED ASSET FUND 570,196
RESTRICTED FUNDS 293,878
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 2,215,946
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE $2,245,888
See accountant's compilation report. Page 2
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BLANCHARD COMMUNITY LIBRARY

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES

FOR THE MONTH AND PERIOD ENDED APRIL 30, 2018

APRIL YEAR TO DATE
MONTH MONTH
ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE YTD ACTUAL  YTD BUDGET  VARIANCE
REVENUE
PROPERTY TAX $176,699 $184,154 $752,345 $710,132 9.4%
LIBRARY OPERATIONS 1,514 417 241.01% 11,072 4,167 154.9%
DONATIONS 14,169 2,083 1018.67% 44,305 40,833 279.4%
GRANTS $20,000 535,063 §27,000
5192,382 $206,654 665.0% 5842,785 5782,132 20.2%
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL $51,526 549,579 12.0% 5477,444 5467,848 1.8%
ADMINISTRATIVE 3,919 3,779 -30.5% 42,220 53,792 -23.5%
FACILITIES 4,119 4,704 -18.3% 48,149 47,042 4.0%
OPERATIONS 20,167 21,628 -40.5% 114,203 131,275 -13.8%
§79,731 $79,690 1.9% $682,016 5699,957 -2.8%
NET INCOME (LOSS) £112,651 $126,964 -36.9% $160,769 $82,175 -299.1%
NON BUDGETED INCOME (EXPENSES)
REIMBURSEMENT DIF 1,667 30,270 18,354
INVESTMENT INTEREST 4,384
BUILDING FUND 41,500
NET AFTER NON BUDGETED ITEMS $112,651 $128,631 -80.7% $236,923 $100,529 -514.1%
See accountant's compilation report Page 3
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SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEDULES
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BLANCHARD COMMUNITY LIBRARY

SCHEDULE OF CASH BALANCES

April 30, 2018

COUNTY
SANTA PAULA CITY

BUILDING FUND

BLAKE
LITERACY
BOOK TRUST

WELLS FARGO
OTHERS

TOTAL CASH

1 Restricted

Other Unrestricted

See accountant's compilation report.
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$978,136
211,709

41,500
40,669
22,846
17,493

362,314

1,408

$1,676,075

293,878

1,382,197

Page 4
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BLANCHARD COMMUNITY LIBRARY

SCHEDULE OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

April 30, 2018
Due to Friends of the Library 429
Credit Card 1,620
Total $2,049
See accountant's compilation report Page 6
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BLANCHARD COMMUNITY LIBRARY

CITY FUNDS TRANSACTION

BALANCE
June 30, 2016 $175,133.01
TRANSACTIONS
INTEREST 276.73
INTEREST 249.90
INTEREST 258.06
MR 6847 2,014.00
MR 6891 2,014.00
MR 6921 4,028.00
MR 6940 4,028.00
MR 7181 2,014.00
MR 7187 2,014.00
3.06.17 CHECK (4,310.97)
6.26.17 CHECK (2,691.96)
7.17.17 CHECK (96.00)
4.15.17 INTEREST 324,37
7.15.17 INTEREST 382.03
8.14.17 MR 7308 2,014.00
10.15.17 INTEREST 483.94
12.11.17 CHECK (3,491.15)
3.19.18 MR 7614 24,831.73
3.29.18 147 VIEW DR 223373
36,576.41
TOTAL 36,576.41
$211.700.42

BALANCE AT 3.31.18
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1:51 PM Blanchard/Santa Paula Library District
051718 Check Detail
April 2018
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Class

Check 04/30/2018 1020 - Book Trust Account

Bank Charges -3.00
TOTAL -3.00
Check EFT 04/05/2018 Blanchard Community Library 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

Payroll (Checking Account - Payr... -775,00 General Fund
TOTAL -775.00
Check EFT 04/09/2018 Calif. Public Employeos' Retireme...  1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

PERS Group Health Insurance -4,54524 General Fund
TOTAL -4,545.24
Check EFT 04/10/2018 Blanchard Community Library 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

Payrall (Checking Account - Payr... -18,250.00 General Fund
TOTAL -18,260.00
Check EFT 04/13/2018 Calif. Public Employees' Retireme...  1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

CALPERS (Payee Account- Em... -835.45 General Fund
TOTAL -835.45
Check EFT 04/13/12018 Calif. Public Employees’ Retireme...  1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

CALPERS (Payee Account- Em... -602.89  General Fund
TOTAL -692.89
Check EFT 04/13/2018 Calif. Public Employees’ Retireme... 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

CALPERS (Payee Account - Em... -841.02 General Fund
TOTAL -841.02
Check EFT 04/13/2018 Calif. Public Employees' Retireme...  1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

CALPERS (Payee Account - Em... -521.38  General Fund
TOTAL -521.38
Chack EFT 04/13/12018 Calif, Public Employees’ Retireme...  1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

CALPERS (Payee Account - Em... -860,.26  General Fund
TOTAL -859.25
Check EFT 04/13/2018 Calif. Public Employees’ Retireme...  1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

CALPERS (Payee Account - Em... -567.38  General Fund
TOTAL -567.38
Check EFT 04/13/12018 Calif. Public Employees' Retireme...  1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

CALPERS (Payee Account - Em... -861.68 General Fund
TOTAL -861.68
Check EFT 04/13/2018 Calif. Public Employees' Retireme...  1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

CALPERS (Payee Account - Em... -576.40

23
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1:51 PV Blanchard/Santa Paula Library District
05117118 Check Detail
April 2018
Type Num Date MName Account Paid Amount Class

TOTAL -15,00
Check 11235 04/16/2018 Athens Enviromental 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

Trash -172.46  General Fund
TOTAL -172.46
Check 11236 04/16/2018 Stephen McFadden 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...
TOTAL 0.00
Check 11237 04/16/2018 Andy's Plumbing Place 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

Building Mainlenance -127.11  General Fund
TOTAL -127.11
Check 11238 04/16/2018 Amazon Capital Services 1020.10 + Book Trust Account-...

Books -38,88  Adult Books
TOTAL -38.88
Check 11239 04/16/2018 SoCalGas 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

Gas -98.54  General Fund
TOTAL -98.54
Check 11240 04/16/2018 Los Angeles Times 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

Periodicals -102.89 General Fund
TOTAL -102.89
Check 11241 04/16/2018 Ned Branch 1020.10 + Book Trust Account-...

Staff Recognition -163.94 General Fund
TOTAL -163.94
Check 11242 04/16/2018 Justin D, Formanek 1020.10 + Book Trust Account-...

Adult Programs -17.42  Restricted Funds:...
TOTAL -17.42
Check 11243 04/16/2018 Stephen McFadden CPA 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

Accounling Fees (Outside (non-e... -863.00 General Fund
TOTAL -863.00
Check 11244 04/23/2018 Justin D Formanek 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-,..

Adult Programs -50,00 Restricted Funds:...
TOTAL -50.00
Check 11245 04/23/2018 Amazon Capital Services 1020.10 - Book Trust Account-...

Books -17.31  Adult Books

Children's Books -564.41 Children's Service...
TOTAL -581.72
Check 11246 04/23/2018 Baker & Taylor Books 1020.10 + Book Trust Account-...

26

Page 4



27



28



REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 22, 2018
F. BOARD/ADMINISTRATION COMMENTS, CONCERNS, HANDOUTS
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REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 22, 20138

G(a) OLD BUSINESS: STAFF IN-SERVICE

MOVED

SECONDED

YES

NO

ABSTAIN

ABSENT

Coughlin

Hicks

Nasalroad

Phillips

Spink
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REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 22,2018

H(a) NEW BUSINESS: BUILDING FUND CAMPAIGN LOGO

Various styles of the logo concept are attached.

RECOMMENDATION: None

MOVED

SECONDED

YES

NO

ABSTAIN

ABSENT

Coughlin

Hicks

Nasalroad

Phillips

Spink
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REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 22,2018
I(a) REPORTS: LITERACY SERVICES
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REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 22, 2018
I(b) REPORTS: PUBLIC SERVICES
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Youth Services Programs
April 2018

1. Family Evenings- We had 135 people in attendance for The Chameleons as they performed
“Mime Over Matter” in celebration of National Library Week on Tuesday, April10". We will
have two Family Programs in May, a Cinco De Mayo Celebration with music and dancing, and
Storyteller Jim Cogan.

2. Teen Scene- We had 14 teens for our Teen Scene Birthday meeting on Thursday, April 5"‘, we
celebrated with games, books, and birthday cake. There were 8 teens that joined us for Movie
Day on Thursday, April 26" as we screened “Bridge to Terabithia.” Upcoming meetings in May
will include a Mother’s Day Craft and a Camping Theme.

3. Maker Box Collective- “LED Circuit Craft”. There were 7 students (ages 8-15) who came to sew
their own LED bracelet on Thursday, April 19", Our next Maker Box event will be held on
Thursday, May 17, from 3:30-5pm. Participants will build a Rube Goldberg Machine.

4. Ongoing Programs —
a. Storytime (4) 120
b. LEGO (8) 146
c. Barking for Books (4) 321
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REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 22,2018
[(¢) REPORTS: VOLUNTEER COORDINATOR
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REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 22, 2018
I(d) REPORTS: DISTRICT DIRECTOR’S REPORT

Statistics

RFID Project

Pitch An Idea Grant
Exterior video cameras
New meeting room
General Fund Account

ST EN gipoe B
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